
Campaign Finance Report
Will Of The People

Committee #: 101202

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Montoya, Dacey

2828 N Central Ave, FL 10, Phoenix, AZ 85004

Phone: (602) 228-8902

Email: dacey@tmwcompliance.com

2022 Post-Primary Election (Q3)
2022

October 15, 2022

Election Cycle:

Date Filed:

Reporting Period: July 17, 2022-September 30, 2022

Summary of Finances
$0.00 Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period:

Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period:

Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period:

Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period:

$220,033.00 

$2.15 

$220,030.85 

Report ID: 236783

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State



Post-Primary Election (Q3)101202 Will Of The People
Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Activity Filed on 10/15/2022

Other

$0.00 

This Period

$0.00 $0.00 

$33.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$220,000.00 $104,959.44 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2.15 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

Personal and Family Contributions

Individual Contributions

Contributions from Political Committees

Business Contributions

Small Contributions

CCEC Funding and Matching

Qualifying Contributions

Loans Made to this Committee

Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends

Transfers from Other Committees

Cash Surplus from Previous Committee

Total Income

Income

Expenditures

Operating Expenses

Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures

Contributions to Committees/Businesses

Small Expenses

Transfers to Other Committees

Loans Made by This Committee

Disposal of Surplus Cash

Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures

Total Expenditures

Total Cash Disbursed

This Period

Cash Other Total

Cash Total

Schedule

C1

C2

C3a,b,c

C4a,b,c

C5

C6

C7

L1

R1

T1

S1

E1

E2a,b,c

E3a -E3f

E4

T1

L2

S1

D1

$220,033.00 $104,959.44 

$2.15 $0.00 

$2.15 

$0.00 

$33.00 

$0.00 

$324,959.44 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$324,992.44 

$2.15 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2.15 

Schedule

Total to Date

$0.00 

$33.00 

$0.00 

$324,959.44 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2.15 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total to Date

$324,992.44 

$2.15 



Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

101202 Will Of The People
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions Cycle To DateAmountDate

Chalmers, Eric

4540 N 11th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013

09/27/2022 $5.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$5.00 

Tennis Pro, East Potomac Tennis CenterOccupation:

Noble, Rylee

4540 N 11th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013

09/27/2022 $2.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$2.00 

Royal Aesthetics, Self EmployedOccupation:

Pearson, Jocelynn

4813 E Flower St, Phoenix, AZ 85018

09/27/2022 $1.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$1.00 

Retired, Not EmployedOccupation:

Pearson, Stacy

4813 E Flower St, Phoenix, AZ 85018

09/27/2022 $25.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$25.00 

Public Affairs Consultant, Strategies 360Occupation:

$33.00 

$0.00 

$33.00 

Total of Individual Contributions

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Individual Contributions

3Filed on 10/15/2022



Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

101202 Will Of The People
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

Ballot Initiative Strategy Center

1660 L St NW, Ste 605, Washington, DC 20036

08/15/2022 $326.11 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$326.11 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

BISC Staff TimeMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

08/22/2022 $29.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Stock PhotoMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

08/31/2022 $25,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

PollingMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

08/31/2022 $5,070.83 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Staff TimeMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

08/31/2022 $4,318.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Legal FeesMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/15/2022 $1,500.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Strategic ConsultingMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/15/2022 $1,250.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Graphic DesignMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/15/2022 $26,000.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

ModelingMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/15/2022 $29,200.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

PollingMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/19/2022 $150,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$254,633.33 

Contributions from Corps and LLCsTrans. Type:

4Filed on 10/15/2022



Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

101202 Will Of The People
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs Cycle To DateAmountDate

Every Single Vote

2120 University Ave, Berkeley, CA 94704

09/30/2022 $70,000.00 Name:

Address: Cash
$70,000.00 

Contributions from Corps and LLCsTrans. Type:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/30/2022 $6,550.00 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Staff TimeMemo:

The Fairness Project

2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002

09/30/2022 $5,715.50 Name:

Address: Goods/Services
$254,633.33 

Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)Trans. Type:

Legal FeesMemo:

$324,959.44 

$0.00 

$324,959.44 

Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs

Total of Refunds Given

Net Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs

5Filed on 10/15/2022



Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

101202 Will Of The People
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Schedule E1 - Operating expenses Cycle To DateAmountDate

Act Blue Technical Services

PO Box 382110, Cambridge, MA 02238

09/29/2022 $0.51 Name:

Address: Cash
$0.51 

Administration - Bank fees/service chargeCategory:

Stripe

185 Berry St, Ste 550, San Francisco, CA 94107

09/29/2022 $1.64 Name:

Address: Cash
$1.64 

Administration - Bank fees/service chargeCategory:

$2.15 

$0.00 

$2.15 

Total of Operating Expenses

Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received

Net Total of Operating Expenses

6Filed on 10/15/2022



Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

101202 Will Of The People
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

7Filed on 10/15/2022


