

Campaign Finance Report

Will Of The People
Committee #: 101202
Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Treasurer: Montoya, Dacey

2828 N Central Ave, FL 10, Phoenix, AZ 85004

Phone: (602) 228-8902

Email: dacey@tmwcompliance.com

2022 Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Election Cycle: 2022

Date Filed: October 15, 2022

Reporting Period: July 17, 2022-September 30, 2022

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Summary of Finances

Cash Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period: \$0.00
Total Cash Receipts this Reporting Period: \$220,033.00
Total Cash Disbursements this Reporting Period: \$2.15
Cash Balance at End of Reporting Period: \$220,030.85

Report ID: 236783

Post-Primary Election (Q3)

Filed on 10/15/2022

101202 Will Of The People Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Summary of Activity

Income	Schedule		T () (D (
		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date
Personal and Family Contributions	C1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Individual Contributions	C2	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$33.00
Contributions from Political Committees	C3a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Business Contributions	C4a,b,c	\$220,000.00	\$104,959.44	\$324,959.44	\$324,959.44
Small Contributions	C5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CCEC Funding and Matching	C6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Qualifying Contributions	C7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Loans Made to this Committee	L1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Receipts, including Interest and Dividends	R1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers from Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash Surplus from Previous Committee	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Income		\$220,033.00	\$104,959.44	\$324,992.44	\$324,992.44

Expenditures	Schedule	This Period			Total to Data	
•		Cash	Other	Total	Total to Date	
Operating Expenses	E1	\$2.15	\$0.00	\$2.15	\$2.15	
Independent & Ballot Measure Expenditures	E2a,b,c	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Contributions to Committees/Businesses	E3a -E3f	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Small Expenses	E4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Transfers to Other Committees	T1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Loans Made by This Committee	L2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disposal of Surplus Cash	S1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Expenditures		\$2.15	\$0.00	\$2.15	\$2.15	
Bill Payments for Previous Expenditures	D1	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total Cash Disbursed		\$2.15				

Post-Primary Election (Q3)

101202 Will Of The People Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Schedule C2 - Individual contributions

Schedule	C2 - Individual contributions	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Chalmers, Eric	09/27/2022	\$5.00	\$5.00
Address:	4540 N 11th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013		Cash	
Occupation:	Tennis Pro, East Potomac Tennis Center			
Name:	Noble, Rylee	09/27/2022	\$2.00	\$2.00
Address:	4540 N 11th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85013		Cash	
Occupation:	Royal Aesthetics, Self Employed			
Name:	Pearson, Jocelynn	09/27/2022	\$1.00	\$1.00
Address:	4813 E Flower St, Phoenix, AZ 85018		Cash	
Occupation:	Retired, Not Employed			
Name:	Pearson, Stacy	09/27/2022	\$25.00	\$25.00
Address:	4813 E Flower St, Phoenix, AZ 85018		Cash	
Occupation:	Public Affairs Consultant, Strategies 360			
Total of Individual Contributions			\$33.00	
Total of Refunds Given		\$0.00		
Net Total of Indiv	idual Contributions		\$33.00	
-				

3

Filed on 10/15/2022

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Schedule C4h - Contributions from Cornorations/LLCs

Schedule	C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Ballot Initiative Strategy Center	08/15/2022	\$326.11	\$326.11
Address:	1660 L St NW, Ste 605, Washington, DC 20036		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	BISC Staff Time			
Name:	The Fairness Project	08/22/2022	\$29.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Stock Photo			
Name:	The Fairness Project	08/31/2022	\$25,000.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Polling			
Name:	The Fairness Project	08/31/2022	\$5,070.83	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Staff Time			
Name:	The Fairness Project	08/31/2022	\$4,318.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Legal Fees			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/15/2022	\$1,500.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Strategic Consulting			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/15/2022	\$1,250.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Graphic Design			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/15/2022	\$26,000.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Modeling			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/15/2022	\$29,200.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Polling			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/19/2022	\$150,000.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from Corps and LLCs			

4

101202 Will Of The People

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Schedule C4h - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs

Schedule (C4b - Contributions from Corporations/LLCs	Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Every Single Vote	09/30/2022	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
Address:	2120 University Ave, Berkeley, CA 94704		Cash	
Trans. Type:	Contributions from Corps and LLCs			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/30/2022	\$6,550.00	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Staff Time			
Name:	The Fairness Project	09/30/2022	\$5,715.50	\$254,633.33
Address:	2300 18th St NW , #21337, Washington, DC 20002		Goods/Services	
Trans. Type:	Corp and LLC In-Kind Contribution (later)			
Memo:	Legal Fees			
Total of Contribut	ions from Corps/LLCs		\$324,959.44	
Total of Refunds Given			\$0.00	
Net Total of Contributions from Corps/LLCs			\$324,959.44	

5

Filed on 10/15/2022

101202 Will Of The People

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Post-Primary Election (Q3)Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Schedule E1 - Operating expenses

Scheaule	E1 - Operating expenses		Date	Amount	Cycle To Date
Name:	Act Blue Technical Services		09/29/2022	\$0.51	\$0.51
Address:	PO Box 382110, Cambridge, MA 02238			Cash	
Category:	Administration - Bank fees/service charge				
Name:	Stripe		09/29/2022	\$1.64	\$1.64
Address:	185 Berry St, Ste 550, San Francisco, CA 94107			Cash	
Category:	Administration - Bank fees/service charge				
Total of Operating	Total of Operating Expenses			\$2.15	
Total of Refunds, Rebates, and Credits Received			\$0.00		
Net Total of Oper	rating Expenses			\$2.15	

6

Covers 07/17/2022 to 09/30/2022

Jurisdiction: Arizona Secretary of State

Filed on 10/15/2022

7